
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 19-09-2024 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 19-09-2024 18:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Daman & Diu

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Office Of Enquiry Officer, City Survey

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Enquiry Office, City Survey, Daman

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Collectorate Dholar Moti Daman

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 12

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Desktop Computer , Computer Printer Inkjet , UPS , USB
Flash , Cat 6 Cable 50 Meters Bundle

BOQ Title/बीओ)यूबीओ)यू  शीष%कशीष%क DESKTOP COMPUTERS AND ICT PRODUCTS AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  ,यूनतम,यूनतम  औसतऔसत
वा�ष%कवा�ष%क  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष/वष/  काका))

6 Lakh (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष/वष/  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष/वष/  सेसे  4टाट%अप4टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व5ेता�व5ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द4तावेज़द4तावेज़

Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),Additional
Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 4
(Requested in ATC),Compliance of BoQ specification and
supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  7रवस%7रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स85यस85य  8कया8कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  9कार9कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category Desktop Computer

 

Bid Number/बोली 5मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2024/B/5341753

Dated/8दनांक : 29-08-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द4तावेज़द4तावेज़

1 / 8



Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूBयांकनमूBयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  4पDीकरण4पDीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूBयांकनमूBयांकन  पEितपEित Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बHक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 50000

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवJयकता No

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत/ के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इLछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द4तावेज़ 94तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व4तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 9दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हH। Oयापा7रयP को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथQ के पR मS होनी चा8हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथQलाभाथQ  : 
EOCS
Collectorate Dholar Moti Daman, Office of Enquiry Officer, City Survey, Enquiry Office, City Survey, Daman,
(Enquiry Officer City Survey Daman)

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the

2 / 8



date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Pre Bid Detail(s)

Pre-Bid Date and Time Pre-Bid Venue

05-09-2024 17:00:00 Office of the Enquiry Officer, City Survey, Collectorate Campus, Moti Daman -
396 220.

Desktop Computer

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Dयाँ�विश�Dयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8टVग7रपो8टVग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./5.5.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8टVग7रपो8टVग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/8डलीवर�8डलीवर� केके
8दन8दन

1 Arjunbhai
Narsinhbhai Patel

396220,Collectorate, Dholar,
Moti Daman 4 15

Computer Printer Inkjet

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Dयाँ�विश�Dयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

3 / 8

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/8/29/spec_doc_comp_2024-08-29-16-48-22_fa40c40f844dd3e894b25d9558aa27b8.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/8/29/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-08-29-16-48-22_89c3c94387be29f1ee30084682a5ade3.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/8/29/spec_doc_comp_2024-08-29-16-48-22_fa40c40f844dd3e894b25d9558aa27b8.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/8/29/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-08-29-16-48-22_89c3c94387be29f1ee30084682a5ade3.csv


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8टVग7रपो8टVग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./5.5.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8टVग7रपो8टVग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/8डलीवर�8डलीवर� केके
8दन8दन

1 Arjunbhai
Narsinhbhai Patel

396220,Collectorate, Dholar,
Moti Daman 1 15

UPS

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Dयाँ�विश�Dयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8टVग7रपो8टVग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./5.5.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8टVग7रपो8टVग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/8डलीवर�8डलीवर� केके
8दन8दन

1 Arjunbhai
Narsinhbhai Patel

396220,Collectorate, Dholar,
Moti Daman 5 15

USB Flash

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Dयाँ�विश�Dयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

4 / 8

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/8/29/spec_doc_comp_2024-08-29-16-48-22_fa40c40f844dd3e894b25d9558aa27b8.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/8/29/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-08-29-16-48-22_89c3c94387be29f1ee30084682a5ade3.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/8/29/spec_doc_comp_2024-08-29-16-48-22_fa40c40f844dd3e894b25d9558aa27b8.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/8/29/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-08-29-16-48-22_89c3c94387be29f1ee30084682a5ade3.csv


Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8टVग7रपो8टVग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./5.5.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8टVग7रपो8टVग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/8डलीवर�8डलीवर� केके
8दन8दन

1 Arjunbhai
Narsinhbhai Patel

396220,Collectorate, Dholar,
Moti Daman 1 15

Cat 6 Cable 50 Meters Bundle

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Dयाँ�विश�Dयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8टVग7रपो8टVग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./5.5.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8टVग7रपो8टVग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/8डलीवर�8डलीवर� केके
8दन8दन

1 Arjunbhai
Narsinhbhai Patel

396220,Collectorate, Dholar,
Moti Daman 1 15

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/5ेता5ेता  XाराXारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतZशतZ

1. Generic

5 / 8

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/8/29/spec_doc_comp_2024-08-29-16-48-22_fa40c40f844dd3e894b25d9558aa27b8.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/8/29/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-08-29-16-48-22_89c3c94387be29f1ee30084682a5ade3.csv


OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

3. Generic

Bidders shall quote only those products (Part of Service delivery) in the bid which are not obsolete in the
market and has at least 3 years residual market life i.e. the offered product shall not be declared end-of-
life by the OEM before this period.

4. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

5. Generic

Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers
can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained
mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

6. Generic

Malicious Code Certificate:

The seller should upload following certificate in the bid:-
(a) This is to certify that the Hardware and the Software being offered, as part of the contract, does not
contain Embedded Malicious code that would activate procedures to :-
        (i) Inhibit the desires and designed function of the equipment.
        (ii) Cause physical damage to the user or equipment during the exploitation.
        (iii) Tap information resident or transient in the equipment/network.
(b) The firm will be considered to be in breach of the procurement contract, in case physical damage, loss
of information or infringements related to copyright and Intellectual Property Right (IPRs) are caused due
to activation of any such malicious code in embedded software.

7. Generic

Installation, Commissioning, Testing, Configuration, Training (if any - which ever is applicable as per scope
of supply) is to be carried out by OEM / OEM Certified resource or OEM authorised Reseller.

8. Generic

Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy
available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller,
if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the
stipulated Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period
and/or to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the
Purchase Order on the Seller.

6 / 8



9. Generic

The successful bidder has to supply all essential accessories required for the successful installation and
commissioning of the goods supplied. Besides standard accessories as per normal industry practice,
following accessories must be part of supply and cost should be included in bid price:

ALL INCLUSIVE TAXES TRANSPORTATION AND INSTALLATION
.

10. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

i)                    Bidder to upload Undertaking agreeing all Gem General Terms and Conditions applicable wi
th BID whichever version is in force on BID Float Date) apart from Bid Specific / Addition al Ter
ms and conditions with this BID (Uploading such Certificate does not automatically qualify Bidd
er unless accompanied with Documents / Certificates mentioned in Additional Terms and Condi
tions / Requirements). Bidders are requested not to upload bulk of irrelevant Documents which
are not mandated in this BID, such BIDs will not be evaluated.

 

ii)                   Undertaking or Certificates, in whichever clause mandated to be uploaded in this BID shall 
be Signed on Separate Page in Undertaking format addressed to the Enquiry Officer, City Surv
ey, Daman with Bid Identifier Elements such as Bid Number and Clause (Clarification:   Such se
parate pages / Undertakings can be scanned and combined in single PDF File). No Compliance 
shall deal with Disqualification.

iii)                 Firms claiming EMD Exemption on account of MSME / MSE : The Onus of proving Primary Pro
duct offered being included in MSME / MSE Certificate is on BIDDER and Undertaking mentioni
ng clearly as to which Column or Row the “Primary Product” is included in MSME / MSE Certific
ate uploaded with the BID. Bidders to Note that elaborately explained Undertaking is necessita
ted to be uploaded, such Undertaking to be executed on Non-Judicial Stamp Paper of appropri
ate Value depending on State / UT where executed & shall be Registered / Notarized and shall
be submitted within time limits prescribed for EMD Submission as per GeM Norms.

iv)                 Bidder Turnover of shall be submitted w.r.t Completed last Three Financial Years (Average s
hall be calculated). If Firm has not completed 03 FY, then for such Firm Average of Completed 
FYs shall be calculated. A Certificate in single page certified by Charted Accountant is required
to be uploaded.

v)                   Bidders to submit Indemnity Bond for amount equivalent to Rs. 1,00,000/- , in case of any D
ocuments submitted are found to be fabricated or any deficiency of product has been noted or
otherwise which shall be valid for at least 02 years. Such Undertaking to be executed on Non-J
udicial Stamp Paper of appropriate value depending on State / UT where executed and shall b
e Registered / Notarized and shall be submitted within time limits prescribed for EMD Submissi
on as per GeM Norms. Any fabrication of Documents shall be dealt with Penal Provisions on Ge
M & Other mechanisms available.

vi)                 The Buyer is entitled to Cancel Order even if Product is Delivered if found to be violation n of
Rule 144 of GFR, 2017 and due diligence shall be taken by Buyer to ascertain any adversity. T
he Bidder to Annex Pledge as to adherence of the same including all wordings of said Rule.

vii)               Clarifications sought w.r.t Bid Clarifications shall be submitted through GeM Representation 
window only; no other mode shall be accepted.

viii)              Warranty Undertaking for Product for at least 2 Years in Comprehensive Warranty by OEM o
r BIDDER.

NOTE :- All documents except EMD, if any are not required to be submitted in physical for Technical Ev
aluation and shall be mandatorily uploaded including EMD, if any, however, the same shall be 
asked at Financial Stage.

.

7 / 8



Disclaimer/अ4वीकरणअ4वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा,य शत/ के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा,य शत/ के खंड 26 के संदभ% मS भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 9ितबंध के संबंध मS भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मS �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सRम 9ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मS भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 8कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त_काल समा` करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध,यवादध,यवाद---

8 / 8

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240829

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	Pre Bid Detail(s)

	Desktop Computer
	Computer Printer Inkjet
	UPS
	USB Flash
	Cat 6 Cable 50 Meters Bundle
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


